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ARIZONA 
Hilary L. Barnes 
Allen Maguire & Barnes, PLC 
1850 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1150 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-256-6000 
hbarnes@ambazlaw.com 
 
Jody A. Corrales 
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C 
2525 E. Broadway Blvd,  
Tucson, AZ 85716  
 (520) 322-5000 
jcorrales@dmyl.com 
 
S. Cary Forrester 
Forrester & Worth, PLLC  
3636 North Central Avenue, Suite 700 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
(602)274-4250 
scf@forresterandworth.com 
 
Frederick J. Petersen 
Mesch, Clark & Rothschild P.C. 
259 N. Meyer Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
O: (520) 624-8886 
C: (520) 990-3573 
fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com 
 
Lori Winkelman 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
One Renaissance Square 
Two North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
(602) 229 - 5452 
lori.winkelman@quarles.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIF. 
Autumn Spaeth* 
Smiley, Wang-Ekvall, LLP 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626                            
 (714) 445-1018                 
aspaeth@swelawfirm.com 
 
Magdalena Reyes Bordeaux* 
Public Counsel 
610 South Ardmore Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA, 90005 
(213)385-2977 
mbordeaux@publiccounsel.org 
 
Caroline R.  Djang 
Rutan & Tucker, LLP  
611 Anton Boulevard, 14th Floor 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626  
(714) 338-1803 (714) 546-9035 (fax) 
cdjang@rutan.com 
 
Amy L. Goldman 
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith, LLP 
221 North Figueroa Street 
Suite 1200 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
(213) 580-7944 
goldman@lbbslaw.com 
 
Peter J. Gurfein 
Landau Gottfried & Berger LLP 
1801 Century Park East, Suite 700 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310) 691-7374 (310) 557-0056 (Fax) 
pgurfein@lgbfirm.com 
 
Jonathan M. Hayes 
Simon Resnik Hayes LLP 
15233 Ventura Blvd., Suite 250 
Sherman Oakls, CA  91403 
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(818) 783-6251 Ext. 202 
jhayes@srhlawfirm.com 
 
Misty Perry Isaacson 
Pagter and Perry Isaacson, APLC  
525 North Cabrillo Park Drive, Suite 104 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
(714) 541-6072 (714) 541-6897 (fax) 
misty@ppilawyers.com 
 
Eve H. Karasik 
Levene Neale Bender Yoo & Brill LLP  
10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 1700  
Los Angeles, CA 90067  
(310) 229-1234 (310) 229-1244 (fax) 
ehk@lnbyb.com 
 
William N. Lobel 
Lobel Neue & Till LLP  
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 750  
Newport Beach, CA 92660  
(949) 999-2860 (949) 999-2870 (fax) 
wlobel@lntlaw.com 
 
Ben H. Logan 
O’Melveny & Myers, LLP 
400 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 430-7704 
blogan@omm.com 
 
Robert J. Pfister 
Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff & Stern LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310) 407-1000 
rpfister@ktbslaw.com 
 
David Stern * 
Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff & Stern LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

(310) 407-4025 
dstern@ktbslaw.com 
 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIF. 
 
Jamie P. Dreher 
Downey Brand LLP 
621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor 
Sacramento, CA, 95814 
jdreher@downeybrand.com 
 
Peter L. Fear 
Fear Law Group, P.C. 
7750 N. Fresno Street, Ste. 101 
Fresno, CA  93720 
559.436.6575 
559.436.6580 - fax 
pfear@fearlaw.com 
 
Thomas R. Phinney 
Parkinson Phinney 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2560  
Sacramento, CA, 95814 
(916) 449 – 1442 
tom@parkinsonphinney.com 
 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIF. 
 
Christopher D. Sullivan 
Diamond McCarthy LLP 
150 California Street, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, CA, 94111 
csullivan@diamondmccarthy.com 
 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIF. 
 
Mikel R. Bistrow 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1600 
San Diego, CA 92101  
(619) 487-0796 
bistrowm@ballardspahr.com 
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Jeffry A. Davis 
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and  
Popeo, PC 
3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92130 
(858) 314-1503 
JADavis@mintz.com 
 
MONTANA 
Malcolm H. Goodrich 
2812 1ST Avenue North, Suite 301 
Billings, MT 59102-1899 
(406)256-3663  (406)256-3660 (fax) 
mgoodrich@goodrichlaw.com 
 
NEVADA 
James Patrick Shea* 
Armstrong Teasdale LLP 
3770 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
(702) 678-5070  
jshea@armstrongteasdale.com 
 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
Jan R. Armstrong 
Armstrong, Klym, Waite, Atwood & 
Jameson. P.S. 
660 Swift Blvd., Suite A 
Richland, WA  99352 
(509) 943-4681 
JArmstrong@akwalaw.com 
 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
Thomas S. Linde (Co-Chair) 
Schweet Linde & Coulson, LPPC 
575 S. Michigan Street 
Seattle, WA  98108 
(206) 275-1010 
tomlinde@schweetlaw.com 
 
 

Christy Tobin-Presser (Co - Chair)  
Bush Strout & Kornfeld LLP 
601 Union Street, Suite 5000 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 292-2110 
ctobin@bskd.com 
 
 
*Serve as “At Large” members of the 
Conference Executive Committee 
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